
 Event 26  Women 1500 LC Meter Freestyle
==================================================================
        World: W 15:20.48  5/17/2018 Katie Ledecky, USA
     American: A 15:20.48  5/17/2018 Katie Ledecky, Stanford
    U.S. Open: O 15:20.48  5/17/2018 Katie Ledecky, Stanford
     Jr World: J 15:28.36  8/24/2014 Katie Ledecky, USA
     Pro Swim: P 15:20.48  5/16/2018 Katie Ledecky, Stanford Swimmin
    Trial Cut: T 16:49.19
    Name            Age Team                 Seed     Finals  FINA       
==================================================================
  1 Katie Ledecky    21 Nation's Capital 15:20.48   15:45.59T  937  
    r:+0.68  29.36      1:00.59 (31.23)
        1:32.15 (31.56)     2:03.91 (31.76)
        2:35.34 (31.43)     3:06.72 (31.38)
        3:38.40 (31.68)     4:09.90 (31.50)
        4:41.61 (31.71)     5:13.13 (31.52)
        5:44.62 (31.49)     6:15.88 (31.26)
        6:47.42 (31.54)     7:18.85 (31.43)
        7:50.56 (31.71)     8:22.24 (31.68)
        8:53.85 (31.61)     9:25.48 (31.63)
        9:57.22 (31.74)    10:28.81 (31.59)
       11:00.60 (31.79)    11:32.52 (31.92)
       12:04.41 (31.89)    12:36.21 (31.80)
       13:08.11 (31.90)    13:39.96 (31.85)
       14:11.77 (31.81)    14:43.50 (31.73)
       15:15.15 (31.65)    15:45.59 (30.44)
  2 Ashley Twichell  29 Tac Titans       15:55.68   16:13.03T  860  
    r:+0.74  30.54      1:02.44 (31.90)
        1:34.65 (32.21)     2:06.77 (32.12)
        2:39.13 (32.36)     3:11.17 (32.04)
        3:43.62 (32.45)     4:15.82 (32.20)
        4:48.24 (32.42)     5:20.51 (32.27)
        5:52.85 (32.34)     6:24.91 (32.06)
        6:57.40 (32.49)     7:29.70 (32.30)
        8:02.42 (32.72)     8:35.00 (32.58)
        9:07.81 (32.81)     9:40.53 (32.72)
       10:13.51 (32.98)    10:46.05 (32.54)
       11:19.04 (32.99)    11:51.58 (32.54)
       12:24.39 (32.81)    12:57.06 (32.67)
       13:29.96 (32.90)    14:02.78 (32.82)
       14:35.63 (32.85)    15:08.51 (32.88)
       15:41.19 (32.68)    16:13.03 (31.84)
  3 Erica Sullivan   18 Sandpipers Of Ne 16:02.88   16:29.23T  818  
    r:+0.65  30.76      1:03.56 (32.80)
        1:36.88 (33.32)     2:10.03 (33.15)
        2:43.37 (33.34)     3:16.89 (33.52)
        3:50.19 (33.30)     4:23.43 (33.24)
        4:56.82 (33.39)     5:30.02 (33.20)
        6:02.92 (32.90)     6:36.07 (33.15)
        7:08.96 (32.89)     7:41.84 (32.88)
        8:14.77 (32.93)     8:47.69 (32.92)
        9:20.39 (32.70)     9:53.49 (33.10)
       10:26.44 (32.95)    10:59.61 (33.17)
       11:32.38 (32.77)    12:05.42 (33.04)



       12:38.18 (32.76)    13:11.29 (33.11)
       13:44.21 (32.92)    14:17.47 (33.26)
       14:50.70 (33.23)    15:23.92 (33.22)
       15:56.77 (32.85)    16:29.23 (32.46)
  4 Mariah Denigan   15 Northern KY Clip 16:19.29   16:31.48T  813  
    r:+0.73  31.12      1:03.97 (32.85)
        1:37.56 (33.59)     2:10.61 (33.05)
        2:44.14 (33.53)     3:17.43 (33.29)
        3:50.58 (33.15)     4:23.52 (32.94)
        4:56.58 (33.06)     5:29.61 (33.03)
        6:02.60 (32.99)     6:35.72 (33.12)
        7:08.98 (33.26)     7:41.83 (32.85)
        8:15.07 (33.24)     8:47.86 (32.79)
        9:22.17 (34.31)     9:55.29 (33.12)
       10:28.24 (32.95)    11:01.12 (32.88)
       11:34.47 (33.35)    12:07.78 (33.31)
       12:41.52 (33.74)    13:14.81 (33.29)
       13:48.07 (33.26)    14:21.03 (32.96)
       14:54.42 (33.39)    15:27.30 (32.88)
       16:00.28 (32.98)    16:31.48 (31.20)
  5 Becca Mann       21 Una Asu          16:24.49   16:32.55T  810  
    r:+0.79  31.01      1:03.69 (32.68)
        1:36.99 (33.30)     2:10.22 (33.23)
        2:43.40 (33.18)     3:16.72 (33.32)
        3:49.99 (33.27)     4:23.35 (33.36)
        4:56.69 (33.34)     5:29.80 (33.11)
        6:03.11 (33.31)     6:36.25 (33.14)
        7:09.38 (33.13)     7:42.50 (33.12)
        8:15.59 (33.09)     8:48.56 (32.97)
        9:21.87 (33.31)     9:55.08 (33.21)
       10:28.09 (33.01)    11:01.07 (32.98)
       11:34.45 (33.38)    12:07.59 (33.14)
       12:40.97 (33.38)    13:14.13 (33.16)
       13:47.47 (33.34)    14:20.76 (33.29)
       14:53.97 (33.21)    15:27.22 (33.25)
       16:00.23 (33.01)    16:32.55 (32.32)
  6 Amanda Nunan     19 Univ Tennessee   16:29.50   16:39.72T  793  
    r:+0.85  30.86      1:03.64 (32.78)
        1:36.99 (33.35)     2:10.50 (33.51)
        2:44.04 (33.54)     3:17.53 (33.49)
        3:50.97 (33.44)     4:24.50 (33.53)
        4:58.00 (33.50)     5:31.61 (33.61)
        6:05.00 (33.39)     6:38.34 (33.34)
        7:11.41 (33.07)     7:45.10 (33.69)
        8:18.75 (33.65)     8:52.03 (33.28)
        9:25.39 (33.36)     9:58.79 (33.40)
       10:32.24 (33.45)    11:05.85 (33.61)
       11:38.91 (33.06)    12:12.79 (33.88)
       12:46.00 (33.21)    13:19.60 (33.60)
       13:52.86 (33.26)    14:26.52 (33.66)
       15:00.10 (33.58)    15:33.47 (33.37)
       16:06.87 (33.40)    16:39.72 (32.85)
  7 Marit Anderson   18 Univ. of Calgary 16:38.83   17:05.59   734  
    r:+0.72  30.71      1:04.19 (33.48)



        1:38.20 (34.01)     2:12.38 (34.18)
        2:46.71 (34.33)     3:21.14 (34.43)
        3:55.51 (34.37)     4:30.05 (34.54)
        5:04.65 (34.60)     5:39.21 (34.56)
        6:13.87 (34.66)     6:48.99 (35.12)
        7:23.24 (34.25)     7:57.79 (34.55)
        8:32.20 (34.41)     9:06.68 (34.48)
        9:41.05 (34.37)    10:15.44 (34.39)
       10:49.90 (34.46)    11:24.64 (34.74)
       11:58.78 (34.14)    12:33.37 (34.59)
       13:07.91 (34.54)    13:42.56 (34.65)
       14:17.13 (34.57)    14:51.80 (34.67)
       15:25.58 (33.78)    15:59.32 (33.74)
       16:32.70 (33.38)    17:05.59 (32.89)
  8 Averee Preble    17 Clovis Swim Club 16:31.42Y  17:08.66   728  
    r:+0.74  31.88      1:06.34 (34.46)
        1:40.93 (34.59)     2:15.47 (34.54)
        2:50.16 (34.69)     3:24.56 (34.40)
        3:59.18 (34.62)     4:33.46 (34.28)
        5:08.02 (34.56)     5:42.39 (34.37)
        6:16.73 (34.34)     6:51.12 (34.39)
        7:25.68 (34.56)     8:00.15 (34.47)
        8:34.44 (34.29)     9:08.69 (34.25)
        9:43.22 (34.53)    10:17.55 (34.33)
       10:51.98 (34.43)    11:26.25 (34.27)
       12:00.61 (34.36)    12:35.02 (34.41)
       13:09.48 (34.46)    13:43.83 (34.35)
       14:17.91 (34.08)    14:52.09 (34.18)
       15:26.56 (34.47)    16:01.23 (34.67)
       16:35.48 (34.25)    17:08.66 (33.18)
  9 Paige Kuwata     14 Sandpipers Of Ne 17:05.14   17:12.31   720  
    r:+0.76  30.51      1:03.42 (32.91)
        1:37.07 (33.65)     2:11.24 (34.17)
        2:45.29 (34.05)     3:19.71 (34.42)
        3:53.97 (34.26)     4:28.80 (34.83)
        5:03.23 (34.43)     5:37.86 (34.63)
        6:12.25 (34.39)     6:46.97 (34.72)
        7:21.56 (34.59)     7:56.32 (34.76)
        8:30.88 (34.56)     9:05.33 (34.45)
        9:40.10 (34.77)    10:14.87 (34.77)
       10:49.52 (34.65)    11:24.31 (34.79)
       11:59.12 (34.81)    12:34.01 (34.89)
       13:08.83 (34.82)    13:43.85 (35.02)
       14:18.93 (35.08)    14:53.97 (35.04)
       15:29.01 (35.04)    16:03.77 (34.76)
       16:38.33 (34.56)    17:12.31 (33.98)
 10 Maria Alvarez    29 Unattached        8:55.63   17:13.03   719  
    r:+0.78  32.71      1:07.73 (35.02)
        1:42.75 (35.02)     2:18.00 (35.25)
        2:52.94 (34.94)     3:27.96 (35.02)
        4:02.83 (34.87)     4:37.45 (34.62)
        5:12.13 (34.68)     5:46.75 (34.62)
        6:21.60 (34.85)     6:56.07 (34.47)
        7:30.39 (34.32)     8:04.92 (34.53)



        8:39.07 (34.15)     9:13.41 (34.34)
        9:47.48 (34.07)    10:22.03 (34.55)
       10:56.29 (34.26)    11:30.80 (34.51)
       12:04.86 (34.06)    12:39.34 (34.48)
       13:13.29 (33.95)    13:47.76 (34.47)
       14:21.96 (34.20)    14:56.51 (34.55)
       15:30.76 (34.25)    16:05.31 (34.55)
       16:39.89 (34.58)    17:13.03 (33.14)
 11 Selina Reil      17 Northern KY Clip 17:21.73   17:26.60   691  
    r:+0.75  32.43      1:07.22 (34.79)
        1:42.40 (35.18)     2:17.16 (34.76)
        2:52.38 (35.22)     3:27.23 (34.85)
        4:02.72 (35.49)     4:37.65 (34.93)
        5:12.99 (35.34)     5:47.84 (34.85)
        6:22.32 (34.48)     6:56.85 (34.53)
        7:31.48 (34.63)     8:06.33 (34.85)
        8:41.42 (35.09)     9:16.30 (34.88)
        9:51.20 (34.90)    10:26.20 (35.00)
       11:01.30 (35.10)    11:36.27 (34.97)
       12:10.93 (34.66)    12:45.85 (34.92)
       13:21.11 (35.26)    13:56.30 (35.19)
       14:31.58 (35.28)    15:06.99 (35.41)
       15:42.38 (35.39)    16:17.53 (35.15)
       16:52.53 (35.00)    17:26.60 (34.07)
 12 Bryn Handley     22 Kentucky Aquatic 17:08.82   17:30.24   684  
    r:+0.81  32.49      1:07.47 (34.98)
        1:42.28 (34.81)     2:17.50 (35.22)
        2:52.32 (34.82)     3:27.45 (35.13)
        4:02.36 (34.91)     4:37.44 (35.08)
        5:12.33 (34.89)     5:47.14 (34.81)
        6:22.18 (35.04)     6:56.90 (34.72)
        7:31.92 (35.02)     8:07.04 (35.12)
        8:42.16 (35.12)     9:17.40 (35.24)
        9:52.65 (35.25)    10:28.08 (35.43)
       11:03.48 (35.40)    11:38.92 (35.44)
       12:14.16 (35.24)    12:49.80 (35.64)
       13:24.94 (35.14)    14:00.41 (35.47)
       14:35.53 (35.12)    15:10.97 (35.44)
       15:46.49 (35.52)    16:21.74 (35.25)
       16:56.56 (34.82)    17:30.24 (33.68)
 13 Kate McCarville  15 Springfield Aqua 17:16.58   17:30.59   683  
    r:+0.74  32.37      1:07.16 (34.79)
        1:41.90 (34.74)     2:17.04 (35.14)
        2:52.05 (35.01)     3:26.89 (34.84)
        4:01.69 (34.80)     4:36.57 (34.88)
        5:11.45 (34.88)     5:46.54 (35.09)
        6:21.48 (34.94)     6:56.57 (35.09)
        7:31.59 (35.02)     8:06.39 (34.80)
        8:41.82 (35.43)     9:16.68 (34.86)
        9:52.06 (35.38)    10:27.03 (34.97)
       11:02.62 (35.59)    11:37.79 (35.17)
       12:13.31 (35.52)    12:48.63 (35.32)
       13:24.13 (35.50)    13:59.50 (35.37)
       14:35.13 (35.63)    15:10.78 (35.65)



       15:46.48 (35.70)    16:21.86 (35.38)
       16:56.92 (35.06)    17:30.59 (33.67)
 14 Chantel Jeffrey  17 Hpcentervictoria 17:17.50   18:04.37   621  
    r:+0.84  31.71      1:06.90 (35.19)
        1:42.09 (35.19)     2:17.58 (35.49)
        2:52.82 (35.24)     3:28.58 (35.76)
        4:03.71 (35.13)     4:39.54 (35.83)
        5:15.24 (35.70)     5:51.25 (36.01)
        6:27.36 (36.11)     7:03.79 (36.43)
        7:40.11 (36.32)     8:16.63 (36.52)
        8:52.78 (36.15)     9:29.52 (36.74)
       10:05.79 (36.27)    10:42.83 (37.04)
       11:19.45 (36.62)    11:56.45 (37.00)
       12:33.32 (36.87)    13:10.31 (36.99)
       13:47.09 (36.78)    14:24.32 (37.23)
       15:01.29 (36.97)    15:38.37 (37.08)
       16:15.40 (37.03)    16:52.53 (37.13)
       17:29.04 (36.51)    18:04.37 (35.33)

 Event 27  Men 1500 LC Meter Freestyle
==================================================================
        World: W 14:31.02  8/4/2012  Yang Sun, CHN
     American: A 14:39.48  8/13/2016 Connor Jaeger, USA
    U.S. Open: O 14:45.54  7/6/2008  Peter Vanderkaay, Club Wolverine
     Jr World: J 14:51.55  4/6/2014  Mack Horton, USA
     Pro Swim: P 14:53.12  2016      Jordan Wilimovsky
    Trial Cut: T 15:44.89
    Name            Age Team                 Seed     Finals  FINA       
==================================================================
  1 Anton Ipsen      24 Wolfpack Elite   15:05.86   15:16.19   859  
    r:+0.68  27.99        58.71 (30.72)
        1:29.14 (30.43)     1:59.71 (30.57)
        2:30.28 (30.57)     3:00.77 (30.49)
        3:31.65 (30.88)     4:02.29 (30.64)
        4:33.02 (30.73)     5:03.60 (30.58)
        5:34.23 (30.63)     6:04.73 (30.50)
        6:35.27 (30.54)     7:05.56 (30.29)
        7:35.98 (30.42)     8:06.45 (30.47)
        8:37.46 (31.01)     9:08.25 (30.79)
        9:39.05 (30.80)    10:09.73 (30.68)
       10:40.69 (30.96)    11:11.44 (30.75)
       11:42.30 (30.86)    12:13.26 (30.96)
       12:44.11 (30.85)    13:14.88 (30.77)
       13:45.62 (30.74)    14:16.32 (30.70)
       14:46.72 (30.40)    15:16.19 (29.47)
  2 Taylor Abbott    20 Univ Tennessee   15:26.79   15:42.72T  788  
    r:+0.74  28.62        59.33 (30.71)
        1:30.36 (31.03)     2:01.65 (31.29)
        2:32.71 (31.06)     3:04.32 (31.61)
        3:35.50 (31.18)     4:06.91 (31.41)
        4:38.17 (31.26)     5:09.86 (31.69)
        5:41.00 (31.14)     6:12.52 (31.52)
        6:43.90 (31.38)     7:15.96 (32.06)
        7:47.38 (31.42)     8:19.28 (31.90)



        8:50.94 (31.66)     9:23.16 (32.22)
        9:54.94 (31.78)    10:27.23 (32.29)
       10:59.34 (32.11)    11:31.64 (32.30)
       12:03.31 (31.67)    12:35.55 (32.24)
       13:07.55 (32.00)    13:39.36 (31.81)
       14:11.08 (31.72)    14:42.47 (31.39)
       15:13.23 (30.76)    15:42.72 (29.49)
  3 Brennan Gravley  18 Sandpipers Of Ne 15:29.86   15:43.77T  786  
    r:+0.66  29.03      1:00.41 (31.38)
        1:32.15 (31.74)     2:04.17 (32.02)
        2:36.16 (31.99)     3:08.31 (32.15)
        3:40.20 (31.89)     4:12.60 (32.40)
        4:44.82 (32.22)     5:17.16 (32.34)
        5:49.12 (31.96)     6:21.02 (31.90)
        6:52.92 (31.90)     7:24.75 (31.83)
        7:56.49 (31.74)     8:28.08 (31.59)
        8:59.66 (31.58)     9:31.06 (31.40)
       10:02.61 (31.55)    10:34.03 (31.42)
       11:05.55 (31.52)    11:36.74 (31.19)
       12:08.09 (31.35)    12:39.38 (31.29)
       13:10.83 (31.45)    13:42.15 (31.32)
       14:13.45 (31.30)    14:44.49 (31.04)
       15:15.23 (30.74)    15:43.77 (28.54)
  4 Sam Rice         22 Univ Tennessee   15:33.36   15:44.59T  784  
    r:+0.68  28.85      1:00.12 (31.27)
        1:31.21 (31.09)     2:02.36 (31.15)
        2:33.81 (31.45)     3:05.10 (31.29)
        3:36.61 (31.51)     4:07.98 (31.37)
        4:39.49 (31.51)     5:10.88 (31.39)
        5:42.27 (31.39)     6:13.91 (31.64)
        6:45.54 (31.63)     7:17.12 (31.58)
        7:48.88 (31.76)     8:20.62 (31.74)
        8:52.55 (31.93)     9:24.34 (31.79)
        9:56.28 (31.94)    10:28.23 (31.95)
       10:59.84 (31.61)    11:31.77 (31.93)
       12:03.81 (32.04)    12:36.06 (32.25)
       13:08.12 (32.06)    13:40.14 (32.02)
       14:11.48 (31.34)    14:43.21 (31.73)
       15:14.65 (31.44)    15:44.59 (29.94)
  5 Christian Bayo   27 Una Tac          15:49.75   16:05.85   733  
    r:+0.78  29.32      1:01.30 (31.98)
        1:33.61 (32.31)     2:06.03 (32.42)
        2:38.47 (32.44)     3:10.79 (32.32)
        3:43.30 (32.51)     4:16.11 (32.81)
        4:48.82 (32.71)     5:21.36 (32.54)
        5:53.87 (32.51)     6:26.31 (32.44)
        6:58.69 (32.38)     7:31.01 (32.32)
        8:03.35 (32.34)     8:35.82 (32.47)
        9:08.15 (32.33)     9:40.77 (32.62)
       10:13.53 (32.76)    10:46.31 (32.78)
       11:18.73 (32.42)    11:50.99 (32.26)
       12:22.98 (31.99)    12:54.84 (31.86)
       13:26.77 (31.93)    13:59.05 (32.28)
       14:30.83 (31.78)    15:03.19 (32.36)



       15:34.94 (31.75)    16:05.85 (30.91)
  6 Sam Oliver       16 Snow Swimming    16:02.74   16:10.46   723  
    r:+0.82  29.12      1:00.47 (31.35)
        1:32.73 (32.26)     2:04.64 (31.91)
        2:36.61 (31.97)     3:08.88 (32.27)
        3:41.32 (32.44)     4:14.02 (32.70)
        4:46.80 (32.78)     5:19.51 (32.71)
        5:52.43 (32.92)     6:24.94 (32.51)
        6:57.65 (32.71)     7:29.99 (32.34)
        8:02.46 (32.47)     8:35.17 (32.71)
        9:07.77 (32.60)     9:40.47 (32.70)
       10:13.17 (32.70)    10:45.95 (32.78)
       11:18.68 (32.73)    11:51.26 (32.58)
       12:23.55 (32.29)    12:55.93 (32.38)
       13:28.46 (32.53)    14:01.32 (32.86)
       14:34.14 (32.82)    15:06.19 (32.05)
       15:38.72 (32.53)    16:10.46 (31.74)
  7 Owen Lloyd       17 North Carolina A 15:53.31   16:10.70   722  
    r:+0.78  29.83      1:02.58 (32.75)
        1:35.94 (33.36)     2:08.70 (32.76)
        2:41.78 (33.08)     3:14.39 (32.61)
        3:47.55 (33.16)     4:20.31 (32.76)
        4:53.00 (32.69)     5:25.81 (32.81)
        5:58.30 (32.49)     6:30.88 (32.58)
        7:03.32 (32.44)     7:35.91 (32.59)
        8:08.65 (32.74)     8:41.03 (32.38)
        9:13.53 (32.50)     9:45.54 (32.01)
       10:18.02 (32.48)    10:50.11 (32.09)
       11:22.67 (32.56)    11:54.82 (32.15)
       12:27.27 (32.45)    12:59.51 (32.24)
       13:32.31 (32.80)    14:04.40 (32.09)
       14:36.94 (32.54)    15:09.01 (32.07)
       15:41.13 (32.12)    16:10.70 (29.57)
  8 Connor Daniels   16 Dart Swimming    15:45.81   16:15.18   712  
    r:+0.68  28.57        59.82 (31.25)
        1:31.72 (31.90)     2:04.12 (32.40)
        2:36.72 (32.60)     3:09.47 (32.75)
        3:42.09 (32.62)     4:15.12 (33.03)
        4:47.92 (32.80)     5:20.74 (32.82)
        5:53.62 (32.88)     6:26.20 (32.58)
        6:58.85 (32.65)     7:31.35 (32.50)
        8:04.05 (32.70)     8:36.68 (32.63)
        9:09.57 (32.89)     9:42.16 (32.59)
       10:15.08 (32.92)    10:48.14 (33.06)
       11:21.17 (33.03)    11:54.65 (33.48)
       12:27.81 (33.16)    13:01.06 (33.25)
       13:34.21 (33.15)    14:07.15 (32.94)
       14:39.72 (32.57)    15:12.35 (32.63)
       15:44.47 (32.12)    16:15.18 (30.71)

 Event 28  Women 200 LC Meter IM
==================================================================
        World: W 2:06.12  8/3/2015  Katinka Hosszu, HUN
     American: A 2:06.15  7/27/2009 Ariana Kukors, USA



    U.S. Open: O 2:08.32  7/29/2018 Kathleen Baker, Team Elite-NC
     Jr World: J 2:09.98  1/29/2017 Rikako Ikee, JPN
     Pro Swim: P 2:08.66  2015      Katinka  Hosszu
    Trial Cut: T 2:17.39
    Name            Age Team              Prelims     Finals  FINA       
==================================================================
                        === A - Final ===                         
 
  1 Melanie Margali  27 Saint Petersburg  2:15.21    2:10.43T  904  
    r:+0.72  28.71      1:02.23 (33.52)
        1:40.01 (37.78)     2:10.43 (30.42)
  2 Alex Walsh       17 Nashville Aquati  2:16.27    2:12.36T  865  
    r:+0.77  28.83      1:01.56 (32.73)
        1:40.21 (38.65)     2:12.36 (32.15)
  3 Emily Overholt   21 Hpc Vancouver     2:18.09    2:14.91   816  
    r:+0.76  29.14      1:02.88 (33.74)
        1:43.83 (40.95)     2:14.91 (31.08)
  4 Danielle Hanus   20 Hpcentervictoria  2:17.97    2:15.20   811  
    r:+0.72  28.99      1:03.00 (34.01)
        1:43.74 (40.74)     2:15.20 (31.46)
  5 Tess Cieplucha   20 Univ Tennessee    2:17.17    2:16.18   794  
    r:+0.75  29.66      1:04.76 (35.10)
        1:44.86 (40.10)     2:16.18 (31.32)
  6 Megan Kingsley   22 Athens Bulldog S  2:17.88    2:17.03T  779  
    r:+0.69  28.86      1:03.84 (34.98)
        1:44.73 (40.89)     2:17.03 (32.30)
  7 Meaghan Raab     22 Nashville Aquati  2:19.44    2:17.25T  775  
    r:+0.75  30.08      1:06.22 (36.14)
        1:44.86 (38.64)     2:17.25 (32.39)
  8 Ella Nelson      17 Nashville Aquati  2:19.73    2:17.96   763  
    r:+0.69  29.74      1:05.31 (35.57)
        1:45.21 (39.90)     2:17.96 (32.75)

 
                        === B - Final ===                         
 
  9 Emily Escobedo   23 Condors Swim Clu  2:20.52    2:18.35   757  
    r:+0.68  29.88      1:06.41 (36.53)
        1:45.76 (39.35)     2:18.35 (32.59)
 10 Gretchen Walsh   15 Nashville Aquati  2:20.62    2:18.40   756  
    r:+0.75  28.32      1:03.26 (34.94)
        1:45.97 (42.71)     2:18.40 (32.43)
 11 Samantha Yeo     21 Club Wolverine    2:21.07    2:18.86   749  
    r:+0.64  30.51      1:06.96 (36.45)
        1:46.59 (39.63)     2:18.86 (32.27)
 12 Samantha Tadder  16 Tide Swimming     2:21.65    2:19.79   734  
    r:+0.77  29.79      1:06.91 (37.12)
        1:47.21 (40.30)     2:19.79 (32.58)
 13 Kate McCarville  15 Springfield Aqua  2:21.29    2:21.18   712  
    r:+0.69  29.74      1:06.34 (36.60)
        1:48.62 (42.28)     2:21.18 (32.56)
 14 Regan Rathwell   14 Swim Ontario      2:24.64    2:23.52   678  
    r:+0.70  30.19      1:06.29 (36.10)
        1:50.04 (43.75)     2:23.52 (33.48)



